



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018 & C.M.Nos.23093-95/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Advocate.

Versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

29.05.2018

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to adduce the relevant documents, in particular the site plan.

At his request, re-notify on 26.07.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

MAY 29, 2018

sb