



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Y.R. Sharma & Mr. Ujjwal Goel,
Advocates.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchi Jain & Mr. Ankit Jain, Advocates
for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

03.12.2018

C.M. Nos.23094-23095/2018 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The applications stand disposed of.

F.A.O. No.272/2018 & C.M. No.23093/2018

1. Ms. Ruchi Jain, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants has agreed to supply copy of the additional documents to learned counsel for the respondents pursuant to the order dated 29.05.2018 within a week.
3. List on 23rd April, 2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

DECEMBER 03, 2018

'AA'