

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018 & CM APPL.23093/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr.Sanjeev Soni, Advocate along
with Petitioner no.2 in person.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR Respondents
Through: Ms.Ruchi Jain and Mr.Ankit Jain,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **23.04.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 does not wish to file
reply.

Notice be issued to respondent no.2 by all permissible modes,
returnable on 27.09.2019.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

APRIL 23, 2019

SSC