



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018 and CM 23093/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Soni and Mr. Lalit
Allawadhi, Advocates

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchi Jain, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% **27.09.2019**

No steps have been taken for service of the second respondent.

Steps will be taken within a week, returnable for 19.02.2020.

R.K.GAUBA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019

yg