

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018 & CM APPL.23093/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR Appellants

Through Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Advocate.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR Respondents

Through Mr. Nariender K. Jain, Nephew of
respondent No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

**CM APPL.6769/2020 (filed on behalf of petitioner No.2 for
placing on record the fresh address of respondent No.2)**

By this application, appellant seeks to place on record the fresh address of the respondent No.2.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

FAO 272/2018

Issue notice to respondent No.2 on the fresh address, returnable on 14.09.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

st