



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 272/2018 and CM APPL. 23093/2018**
PIYUSH JAIN & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
27.10.2022

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 by all permissible modes,
returnable on 03.05.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 27, 2022

na