



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR Appellants
Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Adv.**

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR Respondents
Through: **Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv. for R-1.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **27.03.2024**

CM APPL. 23093/2018—Exp

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

FAO 272/2018

3. Adjournment is requested on behalf of respondent no. 1.
4. Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the other side.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter with advance copy to the other side.
5. Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes, returnable on 21.08.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 27, 2024

SU