



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Chandresh Jain, Advocate for
Appellant no. 2

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

1. The present matter has been received on transfer.
2. Issue notice to the respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes on taking necessary steps by the appellants within 02 weeks, returnable on 26.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

sk/am