



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

1. This appeal has been listed before this Bench pursuant to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, as the Roster Bench has rescued itself from hearing the matter on 21.08.2024.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties when the matter is taken up for hearing. Issue Court notice to the parties and their counsel on record.
3. List on 12.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025

UK/KA

PS:

Later on Mr. Chandresh Jain, learned counsel for the appellants, has entered appearance, and he has been apprised of the order. Court notice to the appellants need not be issued.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/UK/KA/