



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Mr. Mandeep Singh, Mr. Rishabh Soni and Ms. Srishti Jain, Advocates

Versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mitra, Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmad and Mr. Ankit Jain, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. List the matter before the Registrar concerned on 24.11.2025 for completion of service.

2. List before the Court on 30.01.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

p'ma