



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANRAppellants

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate**

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmad, Advocate for
respondent no.1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that they are not ready with the arguments and seek some time to argue the matter. It is further stated that, the service upon respondent no.2, is yet to be effected.
2. In view of the above, list before the Joint Registrar, for the aforesaid purpose, on 27.04.2026, the date already fixed.
3. The matter be listed before the Court on 16.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/rd