



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 272/2018**

PIYUSH JAIN & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 30.01.2026 for completion of service of R-2.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

R-2 is present in Court in person. To support his identity, he has filed the copy of Aadhar Card. The same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-1 in the present case has passed away on 10.02.2026.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/yo