



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 272/2018**
PIYUSH JAIN & ANRAppellants
Through: Petitioner no.2 in person.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
16.07.2026

1. Lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Court today.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 11.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 16, 2026/rd